As a result, there were 18 different multi-year perspectives to analyze. Figure 

I A. 1 documents all sections analyzed on this project. Figure A.1 can also be used to 

cross reference between sections and computer file names. 

I 
Figure A.2 shows several profile statistics calculated for each of the 128 one-mile 

I profiles. 

I 
I One hundred twenty-eight profiles/statistic trace files are provided to SDDOT on this 

project. The record layout for these files is shown in Figure A.3. Three more files are 

I 
also provided to SDDOT including; 1) statistic file where each record contains 

statistics of th~ entire one-mil~ profile length (documentation for th is fi le is shown in